

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1353

Page 22, line 12, after "**Director**" insert "**- State engineer**"

Page 22, after line 12, insert:

"1."

Page 22, line 14, replace "1." with "a."

Page 22, line 15, replace "2." with "b."

Page 22, line 15, remove "both a technically qualified and experienced hydraulic"

Page 22, line 16, replace "engineer and an experienced irrigation engineer" with "a qualified professional engineer, has appropriate hydrology experience, and will report to the director"

Page 22, line 17, replace "3." with "c."

Page 22, line 19, replace "4." with "d."

Page 22, line 20, replace "5." with "e."

Page 22, after line 20, insert:

"2. The state engineer is responsible for and shall manage the department's oversight of dam safety, water appropriations, and construction and drainage permits, and associated technical duties related to public safety and property protection."

Re-number accordingly